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Coulee Region Woodturners Chapter of American Association of Woodturners
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< Next Meeting—Saturday, 19 March 2005, 9:00 AM & — at Falch Studio in Winona, MN

::THE STRAIGHT STORY ABOUT CROOKED TURNING. ©
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$ This session features our Webmaster, Ken Grunke. He’s innovated and developed techniques and tools :;
4
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2 that enable him to make unique and unusual shapes that go way beyond mundane spindle turning. Come
< take a look.
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g Reminder

From Duane Hill -

Heads up! The judging for our portion of the Landmark
Gallery Northern Reflections show will take place at the
March meeting. These items must be made after January 1,
2002, by an AAW member. Our chapter decides which
four we send. To clarify how to critique and judge the can- &
didates, please refer to “The Art of Critique”, American

Woodturner, 19.1:54 and “Evaluating Wood Art: Lan-
guage and Criteria”, American Woodturner, 17.4:35.

From Tom Mruz -

The mobiles we made and donated to the South Side
Library are a big hit. They like them. A special thank
you to the volunteers who have been involved—Ansel
Heram, Duane Hill, Terry Snowden, Tom Mruz.

[Ed: If we omitted other deserving members, please
let us know]

@x Another Reminder

From Tom Mruz -
The Club display at the Onalaska Gundersen clinic ends on March 25.
You have only a short time to see our stuff out there in the public eye.

However, Tom has another display site tentatively committed for May,
so expect to hear more about this at the next meeting. @ Reminder—The crew for helping
to set up and clean up for the March meet-
ing is:
Terry Snowden
Dennis Snider
Gerald Robertson

(\/—7) Allen Nelson

Welcome New Members:

Art Amundson, from Viroqua, W1 The understanding is that you get your re-
Duane Gorman from Dubuque % (563) 582-2770 placement if youre unable to attend.
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Meeting | A full house at the last meeting saw Duane Hill elaborate on sharpening. We all learned a few things, metal-
Review |lurgical arguments aside. These are pictures from the meeting. The Instant Gallery featured an interesting
assortment of work. More pictures are on the Website. Gallery Highlights were from Ansel Heram, Lyle
Solem, Lee Goehring, Aaron Gesicki, our host Denis Falch, Tim McCaleb, Carroll Sipes, and Duane Gorman.
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The News

Mar. 19 Again in Winona. Ken Grunke does offset turning, com-
plete with custom made jigs and fixtures. Toolmakers take note.

AAW Exhibition CRW Members work will be juried for submis-
sion to the AAW Gallery at the Landmark Center in St. Paul. The
4 best go, based on our own Criteria. Submissions must be at the
March meeting. Only open to AAW members.

Apr. 9,10 Professional turner Alan Lacer at Gautsch Studio in
Onalaska. Also fee required. Details at the next meeting.

May 21 Visit to the Dr. Larry Severeid Walnut/Chestnut farm in
West Salem. Ed Holz has details.

June 18 Visit to member Bob Allen and his woods. We'll show
you how to identify trees and wood.
July 16 Picnic. No tool day.

July 22-24 AAW Symposium in Kansas City. Some of us are
already making our arrangements. Car pools and shared rooms
really reduce the costs, so start your planning early.

October Tentative guest demonstrator will be Jamie Donaldson,
from Kentucky. He will be working on long bowls, square bowils,
and photographing your work. We need advance registration to
assure adequate attendance and costs versus revenue.

Next Club Challenge We will supply you with a board. Probably
a length of 2x4. Your job, should you choose to accept it, is to
make a turned object from that board. We’'ll have four winners [ 3
experience categories plus a grand prize].

Want Ads/Sale Ads If it's pertinent to woodworking or woodturn-
ing, get it to Aaron and he’ll publish it in the newsletter.

Speaking of Nuclear Physics

There once was an atom deuterium,
Who had an attack of delirium.

He bumped into another,

Became his own brother,

And transmogrified into helium!

Daffynitions

Ratio of an igloo’s circumference to its diameter = Eskimo PI

2000 pounds of Chinese soup = Won Ton
1 millionth of a mouthwash = 1 MicroScope

Time between slipping on a peel and hitting the pavement = 1 BananaSecond

Weight an evangelist carries with God = 1 BilliGram

Time to sail 220 yards at 1 nautical mile per hour = 1 Knotfurlong

1,000,000 aches = 1 Megahurtz

Basic unit of laryngitis = 1 Hoarsepower

2 million bicycles = 2 Megacycles

365.25 days = 1 Unicycle

52 cards = 1 Decacards

1000 millilitres of wet socks = 1 Literhosen
1 trillion pins = 1 Terrapin

2.4 statute miles of intravenous surgical tubing = 1 IV League
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CRW Members Info

Name 1st name StreetAddress
Adrian Steve 1736 Viking Ave

Allen Bob W 12866 River Rd
Amundson Art 703 Williams

Baribeau Larry 1203 McLean Ave.
Cadenhead Charlie 1753 105th Street

Cox Jim N4311 Cty Hwy M
Dapkus Dave 20490 Cty Rd 20

Egan Rich 1518 Adams St

Falch Denis 1763 Gilmore Valley Rd
Fisher John N6722 McCurdy Rd
Fitzpatrick Jack 445 3rd Ave. N

Fratzke Frank 17339 Edgewood Ln
Friemann Gary 19444 Nine Oaks Rd
Fuchsel John 4760 Cty Rd 25
Gautsch Bill N4671 Old Hickory Dr
Gautsch Brigitta N4671 Old Hickory Dr
Gesicki Aaron 18153 Icicle Road
Goehring Lee 203 Roosevelt Rd
Gorman Duane 2588 Dove St.

Grunke Ken 10418 Cty Hwy A
Hamilton Jim 10569 Meadow Lane
Henderson Mike 2808 Aster Place
Heram Ansel 1226 Redwood

Hill Duane 808 Quincy

Holz Ed 715 N. Rusk Ave.

Imm Ivan Route 2 Box 142F
Kammueller William W1002 L. Eagle Valley Rd
Launspach Dale 2950 Hales Mill Rd
Liberko Jim 2303 Baihly Ln SW
Liljander Perry 3038 Jupiter Ave
McCaleb Tim 4916 Opal Lane NW
McLees Skip 9633 450th St.
McMullen Finbar 700 Terrace Hts - 1500
McTaggart Larry 523 W. Main St.
Meyer Roger 8458 Union Ridge Dr
Miller Ed 221 S. Main St. PO Box 358
Mowbray Rod N3363 Verde Valley Rd S.
Mruz Tom N 2453 Terry Ct
Mueller Shorty 2119 Birch St

Nelson Dennis N7950 Cty. Rd. G
Nelson Allen N2341 Fen Lockney Dr

City
Holmen
Black River Falls
Viroqua
Tomah

New Richmond
West Salem
Lewiston

La Crosse
Winona
Holmen
Onalaska
Galesville
Spring Grove
La Crescent
Onalaska
Onalaska
Sparta

Black River Falls
Dubuque
LaFarge

Fox Lake
Onalaska
Onalaska
Onalaska
Sparta

La Crescent
Fountain City
Dubuque
Rochester
Eau Claire
Rochester
Thompson
Winona
Sparta
Hokah
Cochrane

La Crosse

La Crosse
Eau Claire
New Lisbon

La Crosse

State Zip

WI 54636
WI 54615
WI 54665
WI 54660
WI 54017
WI 54669
MN 55952
WI 54601
MN 55987
WI 54636
WI 54650
WI 54630
MN 55974
MN 55947
WI 54650
WI 54650
WI 54656
WI 54615
1A 52002
WI 54639
WI 53933
WI 54650
WI 54650
WI 54650
WI 54656
MN 55947
WI 54629
1A 52002
MN 55902
WI 54703
MN 55901
1A 50478
MN 55987
WI 54656
MN 55941
WI 54622
WI 54601
WI 54601
WI 54703
WI 53950
WI 54601

Email

steve.adrian@juno.com

knothole@discover-net.net

ajamundson@webtv.net

n.a.

cadnhead@frontiernet.net

jimcox@centurytel.net
ddapkus@winona.edu
rjegan@centurytel.net
dfalch@hbci.com
minnow1974@charter.net
jcfitz@charter.net
ffratzke@aol.com

gfriemann@jenningsbank.com

jfuchsel@execpc.com
bgautsch@charter.net

brigautsch@charter.net

aarona(@centurytel.net

goeh@charter.net
dfg37dub@msn.com

kenspin@mwt.net

jmhjr@centurytel.net
AsterPlace@charter.net
imhonawi@juno.com

wisawdust(@charter.net
ctn00890@centurytel.net

imm3944(@acegroup.cc

william288@centurytel.net

na

jmliberko@charter.net

pwlil@aol.com
McCaleb.Tim@mayo.edu

skippy2@wctatel.net

finbar@smumn.edu

Imctaggart@elroynet.com

highlife@acegroup.cc

ermiller@mwt.net

mowbray.rodn@uwlax.edu

tkmruz@pressenter.com

na
sewnturn@tds.net
olsleln@aol.com

HomePhone
608-526-4609
608-488-4154

608-374-3007
715-246-0060
608-786-2327
507-523-2633
608-784-9970
507-454-0403
608-526-4692
608-781-8167
608-582-4187
507-498-5692
507-895-6058
608-783-7171
608-783-7171
608-269-7559
715-284-1688
563-582-2770
608-625-2412
920-928-2192
608-781-1056
608-783-1915
608-783-0883
608-269-3808
507-643-7080
608-687-8250
563-583-5336
507-288-5510
715-834-3880
507-529-1197
641-584-2405
507-457-1552
608-269-4896
507-894-4361
608-248-2976
608-781-5170
608-788-0224
715-834-6060
608-565-2069
608-788-5238

(Continued on page 5)
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(Continued from page 4)
Name 1st name StreetAddress City State Zip Email HomePhone
Reilly Pam 930 High Meadow Ln SW Rochester MN 55902 reilly@att.net 507-288-7806
Robertson Gerald 14190 Barker Hollow Rd. Woodman WI 53827 jerryl07@juno.com 608-988-4327
Sipes Carroll 6855 Icecake Ave Sparta WI 54656 gene23(@charter.net 608-269-9401
Snider Dennis N6032 Riverview Dr. E. Onalaska WI 54650 dsnider@centurytel.net 608-779-1294
Snowden Terrence Box 322 Spring Grove MN 55974 snow(@springgrove.coo 507-498-5327
Solem Lyle 1221 20th StNW Rochester MN 55901 Ldsolem@aol.com 507-289-7501
Spillman Kathleen 622 6th Ave. E Cresco 1A 52136 kc_52132@yahoo.com 563-547-5168
Stenhoff Roger 16301 Four Corner Dr. Spring Grove MN 55974 Sstens@springgrove.coo 507-498-5425
Ustby Art 1923 Wood Street La Crosse WI 54603 ustby@charter.net 608-781-0914
Weeks Tom N6732 Freier Road Holmen WI 54636 weektv(@centurytel.net 608-526-4283
Wheeler Tom S7170 Gardner Road Viroqua WI 54665 tom_kathie@mwt.net 608-675-3655
Zeller Greg W 156 Thomas Rd Fountain City WI 54626 wambli56@yahoo.com 608-687-3770
Zimmerman David 1434 Claudia Ave La Crescent MN 55947 dzimme6085@acegroup.cc 507-895-6615
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"A Turn For the Better"
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L, Next Meeting—Venue and

Date Change! We meet at the | [ - WOEE |
Denis Falch Studio. © 9:00 1,308 ol
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Saturday, 19 Mar 2005.
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Here’s a map to help those who aren’t

sure where we will meet. ............ = T,

Whitawa m"ﬁ{:_g,;:ﬁlp_. ""‘“"}{6!/. ! 9
There are two streets for the same loca- | %" i, Bl 63
tion. 1763 Gilmore Valley Road { \
(formerly County Road 21), in Wi-

nona, sort of.
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We’ll start the program promptly, so
you’ll need to be a little early just to get
one of The Uecker Seats. Remember—
you have to bring your own chair to
have a place to sit.

If you get lost or delayed, call Denis at
(507) 454-0403 before the meeting for
help or commiseration.

N \
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Falch Studio & Residence
1763 Gilmore Valley Rd (formerly County road 21)

We’ll have coffee, so donuts are AL-
WAYS welcome. And maybe some-
thing chocolate for that special person.




